502430912 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER JEKL	07/15/2013
JOHANN STEINMAIER	07/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	MUEHLDORFSTR. 15	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81671	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29454650	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 212-790-9200

 Email:
 ram@cll.com

Correspondent Name: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: Anastasia Zhadina / Ruth Montalvo

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29763.002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anastasia Zhadina
Signature:	/Anastasia Zhadina/
Date:	07/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=29763-002A-Assignment#page1.tif source=29763-002A-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

PETER JEKL and JOHANN STEINMAIER

respectively of Van-Beethoven-Weg 28, 84405 Dorfen, Germany and of Leo-Fall-Straße 118, 84478 Waldkraiburg, Germany

believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

OPERATING DEVICE OF A TACTICAL RADIO

as ful	ly set forth and described in	my application for United States	Letters Patent (check one):
\boxtimes	executed by us on the 151	th day of July, 2013,	
	filed on	, 2013 and based on	Application filed on the
_	day of	, 2013, and assigned App	olication Number
warra morta believ	inting that we have not grante gages, or other rights or encur	title and interest in and to said apped or agreed to grant to others any mbrances regarding said applicate convey the entire interest, both bransfer and set over unto	y assignments, licenses, ion and invention, and

ROHDE & SCHWARZ GMBH & CO. KG, a German company,

and having an office and place of business at Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich, Germany,

as the Assignee and to its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

ROHDE & SCHWARZ GMBH & CO. KG,

its successors, assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will,

29763/002/1390328.1

PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0592 upon their request at any time, but without expense to us sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

ROHDE & SCHWARZ GMBH & CO. KG,

its successors, assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated hereinafter:

15,07, 2013

15.07 Date:

29763/002/1390328.1

PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 07/23/2013